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Claim of the System Committee of tho TCU (CX-484-D) that: 

(a) Carrier acted in an arbitrary and capricious mannar 
whan it refused to grant Claimant P. A. DoAngelic 
roquesz of Novomiaar 28, 1989, for an Unjust Troatmonr. 
Haaring, 

(b) Carrier violated Ruloa 42, 43 and 44 of the Rule5 
Aqrcsrnmnt whon it failed to: 

(1) Schedule tha Unjust Troatmont Investfpation within 
10 calendar days of the dato Novmbcr 28, 1989 and; 

(2) When the Manager-Labor Relations failed to grant 
tho hoaring on appeal within 10 calendar days from 
roe&t of appeal. 

(a) In orde;oa~in;oa$hv~ul~his dispute, such Unjust 
Treatment bo accorded Clamant 
DOAilgdiilii. 

By lotter dated Novombor 13, 1989, the former wife of the 

Claimant, who is alao an emgloyo, and mnrried to a third Carrie 

~RlOP, informed tho Carrior of issues that were disrupting 

Carrieras operations at tha Materials Department in Solkirk, Now 

York. On November 20, 1989, local managemant met with, tha 



Claimant and thr husband (W. A, Phillips) to discern the 

Circumrtances of the situation. In a lottar dated November 28, 

1989, C&iman+. d&ailed six ocoaoicns of misconduct toward him by 

fellow omploye Phillipm and raquestod an UnjWt treatment hearing 

pursuant to Rule 44. Carrier denied the rsguoot. 

Rule 44, state8 a5 followr: 

An employsa who consider8 himself unjustly treatad, 
otharwiss than covered by theoe rules, shall have the 
8ame right of invootfgation, 
roprssentation a8 

hearing or appeal aT;t 

writton 
provided in Rulorr 42 and 43, 

forth the omployoo's 
complaint ?'?~a% tih?i", ist$winor within thirty (30) 
caiendar days oi cause of complaint. 

The Organization contends that Claimant isi entitled to an 

unjust treatment hearing pursuant to Rule 44. Tho Organization 

argurm that Carriar is historically reluctant to provido such 

hearings, and must be required to do 80 in this case. 

Carrier contsnda that a Rule 44 hoaring is net rcquirod in a 

situation such as this, which involves parsonal conflict bstwoen 

employes and not action by the Carrier. Furthermore, Carrier 

notes that Claimant was afforded an opportunity to discuss the 

situation with managoment. 

The Board has datorminod that the claim must be denied. 

An examination of Claimant*e November 28, 1989 letter 

clearly attributos the actions ,complained of to a co-worker and 

allopes no unjust treatment on tha part of the Carrier. Clearly, 

Rule 44 is intended to apply to carrior/Emgloye disgutoa, not 

those betwoon employess. Chile it is trus that Claimant heard 

indirectly that a carrier supervisor had made derogatory CQmmOnts 

2 



WJt hi& no action of Carrier was band upon the comments. 

Futihormore, the alleged comments were made in an infomal 

fashion, and when Claimant confronted the superrviaor informally, 

he denied making them. In addition, it is apparent that 

Claimant's main dispute is not with carrier, but rather with 

individuals concerning a domestic situation. In thaae 

circum5tancea, Carrier was not obligated to provide an unjust 

treatment hearing for an esrontially private dispute. 

Claim denied. 

C. H. BROCKETT 
Organization Mmmber 

S. E. BUCHHEIT 
Neutral Member 
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